

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 29708 OF 2025

V/S

Ruparel Homes India Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT LODGING NO. 29708 OF 2025

V/S

Ruparel Homes India Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Barot i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal and Co. For Plaintiffs.

Mr Rahul Theckedath a/w Ms Deepanjali Mishra for
Defendants.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 5th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Defendent, Stand over to 06/01/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)