

Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30013 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 29708 OF 2025**

Catalyst Trusteeship Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff

Vs.

Ruparel Homes India Private

Limited ... Defendant

Mr. Ankit Lohia, Mr. Himalaya Chaudhari i/b. Manilal Kher
Ambalal & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Abhishek Kothari a/w. Mr. Rahul Theckedath a/w. Ms.
Deepanjali Mishra a/w. Mr. Anirudh for the Defendant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties submits that they are making genuine attempt to amicably resolve the dispute and need some more time.

2. By consent stand over to 13th January 2026.

3. It is clarified that if parties are unable to arrive at any amicable settlement, interim application shall be heard.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]