

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30013 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 9 OF 2026**

Catalyst Trusteeship Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.

Ruparel Homes India Pvt. Ltd. ... Defendants

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w. Mr. Himalaya Chaudhari, Ms. Divya Barot i/b. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Abhishek Kothari and Mr. Sahil Saiyed for Defendant No. 1 to 3 and 11.

Mr. Dharam Jumani a/w. Mr. Anirudh for Defendant No. 4.

Mr. Rahul Theckedath for Defendant Nos. 5 and 6.

Ms. Deepanjali Mishra for Defendant Nos. 7 to 10.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned senior counsel for the defendant has tendered original affidavit in reply on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 3 and 11. Reply is taken on record.

2. List the interim application for hearing on 24th February 2026. To be listed first in the category of suits.

3. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]