

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 9 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 957 OF 2026**

Catalyst Trusteeship Limited ... Plaintiff/Applicant

vs.

Ruparel Homes India Private Limited ... Defendants  
and Ors

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w. Mr. Himalaya Chaudhari i/b. Manilal Kher  
Ambalal and Co. for the Plaintiff/Applicant.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Abhishek Kothary and  
Mr. Sahil Saiyed for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 and 11.

Mr. Dharan Jumanani a/w. Mr. Anirudh Ashok for Defendant No.4.

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w. Ms. Deepanjali Mishra for Defendant Nos. 7  
to 10.

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Rahul T. for  
Defendant Nos. 5 and 6.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**ORDER:**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time.
2. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

3. To be listed under the caption for 'hearing'.
4. In the meantime, office shall verify and place on record the report as to whether the writ of summons is served upon all the defendants.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**