



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 9 OF 2026

Catalyst Trusteeship Limited.

...Plaintiff

Vs.

Ruparel Homes India

Private Limited and Ors.

...Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 957 OF 2026**

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w. Mr. Dhruva Gandhi, Mr. Sunil Tilokchandani, Adv. Himalaya Chaudhari, Ms. Dhrishti Bhindora and Ms. Divya Barot i/b. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Abhishek Kothary, Mr. Sahil Saiyed and Mr. Somesh Pathak for defendant nos. 1 to 3 and 11.

Mr. Dharam Jumanani a/w. Mr. Anirudh Ashok for defendant no.4. Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Vikas Gupta i/b. Mr. Rahul T. for defendant nos. 5 and 6.

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w. Ms. Deepanjali Mishra for defendant nos. 7 to 10.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. Stand over to 24th March 2026.
2. To be listed first after the appellate side matters under the caption "part-heard".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]