

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 957 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 9 OF 2026**

Catalyst Trusteeship Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff

Vs.

Ruparel Homes India Private Ltd. ... Defendant

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w. Mr. Dhruva Gandhi a/w. Mr. Sunil Tilokchandani, Mr. Himalaya Chaudhari and Ms. Dhrishti Bhindora i/b. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Abhishek Kothari, Mr. Sahil Saiyed and Mr. Samesh Pathak i/b. Sahil Saiyed for Defendant No. 1 to 3 and 11.

Mr. Dharam Jumanani a/w. Mr. Anirudh Ashok for Defendant No. 4.

Mr. Rahul Theckedath for Defendant Nos. 5 and 6.

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w. Ms. Deepanjali Mishra for Defendant Nos. 7 to 10.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. Arguments concluded. Closed for orders.
2. Parties are permitted to submit statement of costs with the learned Court Associate by tomorrow 25th March 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2026.03.24
19:46:08 +0530